Legislation Text

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri

64106

(816)881-3242

File #: 3296, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $69,993.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2002 Grant Fund
to cover the After School Supervision Education and Treatment grant for the Family Court Division

funded by the Missouri Department of Social Services, Division of Youth Services.

ORDINANCE #3296, September 30, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Terry Young, County Legislator

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary in order to cover the After School Supervision Education
and Treatment (ASSET) grant for the Family Court Division funded by the Missouri Department of
Social Services, Division of Youth Services; therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following
appropriation from the unappropriated surplus of the 2002 Grant Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

010-2810
010-2810

Circuit Court

Family Court

After School Supervision
Education & Treatment 02-03

010-2190-5010
010-2190-5040
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
010-2190-5050
010-2190-5060
010-2190-5070
010-2190-5110
010-2190-5150
010-2190-6142
010-2190-6360
010-2190-6790

CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION

FROM

Unappropriated Surplus

_T0

Increase Revenue $69,993

$69,993

Unappropriated Surplus

$69,993
Full Time Salaries
FICA
CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM
Pension

Insurance Benefits
Unemployment Compensation
Worker's Compensation

Long Term Disability

Car Mileage

Life Insurance

Other Contractual Services

JT0

24,664
1,887

1,973
5,832
123
345
123
201
104
27,501
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010-2190-7230 Supplies/Operation 6,600
010-2190-8170 Other Equipment 640

Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County
Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

| hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance #3296 introduced on September 30,
2002 was duly passed on October 14 , 2002 by the Jackson
County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas 5 Nays 0

Abstaining 0 Absent 4

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.

Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

| hereby approve the attached Ordinance #3296.

Date Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 010 2810

ACCOUNT TITLE: Grant Fund
Unappropriated Surplus
NOT TO EXCEED: $69,993.00
Date Director of the Department of Finance
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