

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 3296, Version: 0

010-2190-6790

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$69,993.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2002 Grant Fund to cover the After School Supervision Education and Treatment grant for the Family Court Division funded by the Missouri Department of Social Services, Division of Youth Services.

ORDINANCE #3296, September 30, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Terry Young, County Legislator

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary in order to cover the After School Supervision Education and Treatment (ASSET) grant for the Family Court Division funded by the Missouri Department of Social Services, Division of Youth Services; therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the unappropriated surplus of the 2002 Grant Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM TO Increase Revenue	\$69,993
010-2810	Unappropriated Surplus		\$69,993
010-2810		Unappropriated Su \$69,993	rplus
Circuit Court Family Court After School Supervision Education & Treatment 02-03		, ,	
010-2190-5010 010-2190-5040 DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 010-2190-5050 010-2190-5060 010-2190-5070 010-2190-5110 010-2190-5150 010-2190-6142 010-2190-6360	Full Time Salaries FICA CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION Pension Insurance Benefits Unemployment Compensation Worker's Compensation Long Term Disability Car Mileage Life Insurance	FROM TO	24,664 1,887 1,973 5,832 123 345 123 201 104

Other Contractual Services

27.501

File #: 3296, Version: 0			
010-2190-7230 010-2190-8170		olies/Operation r Equipment	6,600 640
Effective Date: This ordi	nance shall be	e effective immediately upon its si	gnature by the County
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:		
		County Counselor	
	on	Ordinance, Ordinance #3296 int October 14 were as follows:	
Yeas5		Nays0	
Abstaining0_		Absent4	
This Ordinance is hereby	y transmitted to	o the County Executive for her sig	gnature.
Date	_	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legisla	ature
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinan	ce #3296.	
Date	- Kath	ryn J. Shields, County Executive	
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation a	re available from the source indic	cated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	010 2810		
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Grant Fund Unappropria	ated Surplus	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$69,993.00		
 Date		Director of the Department of F	inance